
Hospital Comforts/Fonds de bien-être pour les hôpitaux – Updated AUGUST 2023 

The following Hospital Comforts Fund Administrators have been delegated Non-Public Property signing 
authority 

 Bagotville Corinne Tremblay  418-677-4000 ext. 7511 tremblay.corinne@cfmws.com 

 Borden Wendy Miller 705-424-1200 ext. 7948 miller.wendy@cfmws.com 

 CFSG (O-G) Luc Girard 613-904-5079 luc.girard@forces.gc.ca 

 CFSU (E) Tamara Clarke 0049 2451-717-270 +PSP.Europe@forces.gc.ca 

 Cold Lake Rob Larson  780-840-8000 ext. 8217 larson.rob@cfmws.com 

 Comox Danny Branchflower  250-339-8211 ext. 7211 danny.branchflower@forces.gc.ca 

 Dundurn Georgia Bayer 306-492-2135 ext.4176 bayer.georgia@cfmws.com 

 Edmonton Brad Miller  780-973-4011 ext. 4718 miller.brad@cfmws.com 

 Esquimalt Gillian Larsen  250-363-1008 gillian.larsen2@forces.gc.ca 

 Gagetown 
Wendy Harnish 

Robert Bissonnette 
 506-422-2000 ext. 2902 

 506-422-2000 ext. 2403 

wendy.harnish@forces.gc.ca 

robert.bissonnette@forces.gc.ca 

 Gander Nancy Woolfrey  709-256-1703 ext.1409  nancy.woolfrey@forces.gc.ca 

 Goose Bay Capt Watson-Fredette 709-896-6900 ext 7416  samantha.watson-fredette@forces.gc.ca 

 Greenwood John Steeves  902-765-1494 ext. 5957 steeves.john@cfmws.com 

 Halifax Mike Almond 902-721-1104 mike.almond@forces.gc.ca 

 Kingston Kelly Lupton   613-541-5010 ext 5002 lupton.kelly@cfmws.com 

 Moose Jaw Joy McLaughlin  306-694-2276 joy.mclaughlin@forces.gc.ca 

 Meaford  519-538-1371 ext 6583  

 North Bay Benoit St-Germain  705-494-2011 ext. 2212 benoit.st-germain3@forces.gc.ca 

 Petawawa Caeley Stevens  613-687-5511 ext. 5225 stevens.caeley@cfmws.com 

 Portage Gidon Shalev  204-428-2547 shalev.gidon@cfmws.com 

 St-Jean/Montreal Sebastien Despars  450-358-7099 ext. 6092 sebastien.despars@forces.gc.ca 

 St. John's Katie Yarn 709-733-3704 katie.yarn@forces.gc.ca 

 Suffield Debbie Scott  403-544-4343 scott.debbie@cfmws.com 

 Trenton Todd Peddle  613-392-2811 ext. 3303 todd.peddle@forces.gc.ca 

 Toronto/London Cindy Zhou  416-633-6200 ext. 3703 zhou.cindy@cfmws.com 

 Valcartier Michel Lambert  418-844-5000 ext. 7724 michel.lambert3@forces.gc.ca 

 Wainwright Bradley Bailey  780-842-1363 ext. 1350 bradley.bailey@forces.gc.ca 

 Winnipeg Christina Bailey  204-833-2500 ext 4299 christina.bailey@forces.gc.ca 

 Yellowknife Tina Schauerte  867-873-0700 ext. 6868 tina.Schauerte@forces.gc.ca 


